DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
November 2021

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
11/1/2021 Monday 30,369 2,620 3,020 195 344 11 1,765 559 521 6,316 157 21 17 72 45,915
11/2/2021 Tuesday 25,170 2,817 3,194 155 305 15 1,710 522 585 6,967 217 22 29 71 41,708
11/3/2021 Wednesday 26,762 2,829 3,251 178 321 13 1,718 512 570 6,915 225 27 18 76 43,339
11/4/2021 Thursday 32,060 2,803 3,112 201 388 6 1,753 535 546 6,933 186 28 20 87 48,571
11/5/2021 Friday 41,360 2,714 2,971 214 382 7 1,722 577 558 6,368 186 25 13 54 57,097
11/6/2021 Saturday 42,242 1,997 1,634 246 385 11 927 330 289 3,212 107 13 6 29 51,399
11/7/2021 Sunday 44,812 1,571 1,181 244 304 5 638 302 232 2,237 41 7 1 29 51,575
11/8/2021 Monday 28,179 2,633 3,075 182 286 19 1,575 571 483 6,312 139 21 31 42 43,506
11/9/2021 Tuesday 22,907 2,778 3,289 164 254 15 1,702 505 550 7,126 220 24 15 68 39,549
11/10/2021 Wednesday 26,518 2,856 3,321 177 282 10 1,738 493 563 7,076 202 29 16 63 43,281
11/11/2021 Thursday 32,069 2,712 2,931 203 361 14 1,772 561 621 7,058 197 27 12 35 48,538
11/12/2021 Friday 38,633 2,557 2,902 165 327 13 1,720 549 548 6,427 203 21 20 49 54,085
11/13/2021 Saturday 42,171 1,970 1,521 226 328 14 895 322 258 3,378 108 14 2 22 51,207
11/14/2021 Sunday 46,157 1,534 1,135 213 289 5 640 295 230 2,358 40 12 2 21 52,910
11/15/2021 Monday 26,723 2,624 3,102 139 246 8 1,655 509 494 6,368 140 25 22 62 42,055
11/16/2021 Tuesday 23,882 2,773 3,236 144 224 10 1,712 549 566 7,498 234 35 13 74 40,876
11/17/2021 Wednesday 24,448 2,846 3,281 156 262 10 1,705 554 574 7,414 206 18 22 62 41,496
11/18/2021 Thursday 28,694 2,819 3,240 205 324 13 1,780 519 582 7,226 183 27 13 50 45,625
11/19/2021 Friday 41,188 2,700 3,063 212 382 16 1,723 592 606 7,021 172 32 14 49 57,721
11/20/2021 Saturday 45,676 1,965 1,568 273 437 15 1,003 366 287 3,598 107 9 4 32 55,308
11/21/2021 Sunday 43,535 1,543 1,157 199 271 11 735 292 203 2,562 46 6 2 25 50,562
11/22/2021 Monday 29,803 2,552 2,940 145 262 11 1,640 500 486 6,773 111 24 17 74 45,264
11/23/2021 Tuesday 41,958 2,749 3,040 147 258 11 1,821 607 583 7,262 187 31 9 47 58,663
11/24/2021 Wednesday 57,470 2,354 2,755 136 286 5 1,726 580 513 6,220 156 21 2 47 72,224
11/25/2021 Thursday 49,779 1,310 1,019 114 139 2 380 199 154 1,782 57 10 - 26 54,945
11/26/2021 Friday 50,731 1,870 1,662 183 270 12 1,035 327 271 3,438 66 6 1 28 59,872
11/27/2021 Saturday 63,925 1,697 1,337 210 276 4 832 370 247 2,730 75 10 - 18 71,713
11/28/2021 Sunday 67,467 1,328 983 150 203 4 617 394 175 2,307 36 7 2 21 73,673
11/29/2021 Monday 36,625 2,636 3,079 160 274 10 1,608 581 538 6,591 138 27 17 69 52,284
11/30/2021 Tuesday 25,406 2,761 3,228 151 246 14 1,736 555 563 7,380 196 27 18 40 42,281
12/1/2021 Wednesday - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
November 2021 TOTAL 1,136,719 70,918 75,227 5,487 8,916 314 41,983 14,127 13,396 164,853 4,338 606 358 1,442 1,537,242
November 2020 TOTAL 844,819 73,100 64,626 5,259 7,686 260 35,200 10,623 13,218 149,777 3,421 694 295 1,937 1,208,978
291,900 (2,182) 10,601 228 1,230 54 6,783 3,504 178 15,076 917 (88) 63 (495) 328,264
34.6% -3.0% 16.4% 4.3% 16.0% 20.8% 19.3% 33.0% 1.3% 10.1% 26.8% -12.7% 21.4%| -25.6% 27.2%




